s N\
ADJ SO ELL #85 (RF13) PART LIST TTL WT: 1542
19412 OVERALL ALUMINUM TIE WIRE \ 166" 0.D. EXTRUDED All Star | SEATS PER UNIT:100 [um]
(F16)6' MAX FROM y ANOD.ALUM.TUBE  1oTv.| Part#s | DESCRIPTION [ FT] incHES
O TREADS @ 2.0 = 16:0" TENSION BAR AND 1-0" 4 (TYPICAL FENCE RAIL) STRUCTURE
il CIC T88 RAILS TYP.
48"9GA [ 3 [SLCEEBAR JAlum 5 Row 8x24-FBE Econo Deck Typ Frame [ 1] ] |
54" 9 GA GALV. |_~TGALV.CHAN ADJELL [ 3 [5LCSKBAR [Alum 6-10 Row 8x24 FB Semi Closed Deck Typ Frame [ ] ] |
CHAIN LINK FENCE LINK FENCE S0 RE XBRACING
SURFACE MOUNT (RE11) 48" TENSION 4 |sF0722 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6-2 1/4" 1
SIDE POSTS, TYP. . TENSIONBANDTYP =] BAR(F11) 4 |SFO741  [Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6-4 1/8" 1 - S
AL3x2x1/4 e (F17) SECURED W/(B6) 48"9CGAGALY | 4 [5F0764 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 66 1/2" 1 g 8 338
iy 5/16"0 x 1 1/4" CBNW CHAIN LINK 4 |5F0923 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 7-10 3/8" 1 228083
B < a
60" TENSION BAR FENCE (F48G9) MISCELLANEOUS t g x38%
(F12)TYP @ SIDE 1A 3 [5PB2UBAR [Alum Back Post Not To Grade 8x24FBUFIatW-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 5-10 5/16" 1 =9 8g¢®
(GUARDRAIL ) 166" O.D. TEE #32 (RF4) 4 |5PUISBAR [Surf Mnt Post LIEOS/RtVOM-8x24FBS W-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 4'-8 15/16" 1 = :, e e E
UM PIPE 166" 0.D. EXTRUDED 4 |6PULSBAR [Surf Mnt Post RtEOS/LtVOM-8x24FBS W-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1 [T <
EXTRUDED ANODIZED ALUM PIPE ANOD. ALUM. TUBE z Z =
i . ALUM. =TS o z
3 (TYPICAL FENCE RAIL) ADJ ELL #80 (RF11) 3 |5LRS24 Alum Tread Connector 24" FBS AL2>;2/;<I3I‘_/I1’\(‘:‘E 2-11/2 1 3 E
¥ ©
9 gﬁ 54" 9 GA GALV CHAIN LINK 4 [AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube X FT 15] 5] 14 3
L iy ! FENCE (F54G9) TYP @ SIDES 2 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 15| 2| 12
8 { S | ADJ ELL #80 (RF11) 4 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT al 2 12
= e R FENCING / PICKET
il m e L Tl _ .
7 1 2 [F11 48" Tension Bar 1
SIDE POST SECURE TO g | ——— lof TRSERS TYP SIDE/BACK RAIL CONN'S 4 |F12 60" Tension Bar 1
PLANKS WI(4) B26 3/8'@ x 3 i B M . ‘ ISOMETRIC VIEW N.T.S. 100 1Fi6 ST Alum Tie Wire n
1-1/4" GALV A307 BOLT, ™ S | o=t ; ALL DIAGONAL } 18 [F17 1-5/8" Tension Band 1
NUT, & WASHER. G I MR N S BRACES, TYP | ! 22 [F19 1-5/8" Heaw Duty Rail Strap 1
5 L || o ] AL1-1/2x1-1/2x3/16 . K.
by i - L I s 1 Z(Z)FB10 } SECURE BRACING W/ 1 |F48G9 48" 9 Ga K.K. GalvFence x FT 16| O ) —
J' I TREADS i " " 2 |F54G9 54" 9 Ga K.K. Galv Fence x FT 18 O This drawing is the
& P ] \ HORZ BRACE, \ B26 3/6"0 x 1-1/4 > Rez T 1 property of
® SApmp | Be e A || ROWS4-10 VP | GALV A307 BOLT, ee All Star Bleach
Q 3 ‘ ¥ "1 RISERUN | IAL1-1/251-1/26301 6} ,,,,,,, lo NUT, & WASHER 166" 6 |RF11 #80 Adjustable Elbow 1 tar eachers
2 > ! ] || “FRAME HORZ, | ; (5] 2 |RF13 #85 Side Outlet Adj Elbow 1 Tf}ﬁ_mfzfmig]'?n
x ) == i Y | Hzpz e | 7 T AHR - ANODIZED MISC. HARDWARE °°“,3L,”;}ietwgwf” N
i (1)RBS B | KX | | M2 1.66" OD EXT TUBE 18 |B006 5/16" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 nauthorized
B10 SEAT U
SBIOSEAT (el 150 ‘ : \_RISER b || SECURE TREAD | w ¢ 5, - auhonze
. ROWS 1-10 = b e S Ao || connwiz) B0 | | %R# FRAME % e 22 [B010 3/8" x 1-1/2" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 reproduction through
1FB10 | | RISERUN | | . bl | c &g 64 |B026 3/8" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Bolt 1 either mechanical or
W i b | e verr, || 49 | [ TUZOXTUE || -HORZ RUNNER || ALare LT T3 ok 12_|B040 12" x 1-U/4" GalvA307 Bolt 1 electronic mediumis
w Rowaa | - Puno. | w il |{ ack Framl|] | GALVA3OTBOLT, || AL2xax3/16 wl | ANODIZED $B10 & x 114 Gav 0 prohibited without the
I | |~-HORZ RUNNER r AL1-3/ax1-3/4x316 | E | VERT || NUT, & WASHER. | § 1 g 3 E o 76 |B099 #8 x 3/4" Hex Washered Tek Screw 1 express written
. =l — || AL2x2x3/16 g | Sl | Asedans AL2x2x3/16 | @l . —8 L Z 183 [M2 Tie Down Assembly 1 Al stcunsBerI\t of "
[ ¥ — W o s ol E—C— W 0 | G C T L2 18 |N02 5/16" Nut 1 ar Bleachers
) MILL FINISH FB10 0
BETWEEN L FRAVEAND SLAG A} LEFT END ON STAND B INor it :
U
3/4"=1-0" -
TO KEEP TOP OF FRAME LEVEL X BRACIN&EONNECTION ALUNSIL':LLM,!;E)?END 86 |W23 3/8" Flatwasher 1
o ' 12 |w26 1/2" Flatwasher 1
MISC. ALUMINUM
5PB2UBAR [ 24 JEci0 [Anod. Alum. 1 3/4" Channel x 9-5/8" End Cap - 10" Plank [ 1] |
BACK POST ASSY TYP (3) PLCS [ 14 [EC144 [13/4" Channel MF Continuous End Cap [ 2] 7 wa ]
SECURE Wi(2) B40 1/2'9 x 1-1/4" GALV ALUMINUM
. A307 BOLT, NUT, & WASHER > 10 Plank R
ALUM Laxoxt/a 10 [SB10 x 10" Plan 15] 0 N
o h N 8 |RB6 7/8" x 6" Riser 15| 0 in
i == — i 16 |FB10 1.75" x 10" MF Plank 15| 0 =
: : | NOTE: =
(4) 5F0023 ; f m ; ALL PART & HARDWARE NUMBERS [e)
XBRACING [ [ | I ARE ALL STAR BLEACHERS INTERNAL MEETS 1994 UBC BUILDING CODE I ﬂo‘
ALUM FLAT BAR | | | - NUMBERS ONLY. -
21/4x710 3/8" —
| | :
| |
‘ | | 9 | ‘
| 1 1 1 |
‘ . | | | - ‘
\ \
| 4 (-4 9 |
(4) 5F0764 = L% 7 = ‘
XBRACING —| 3 8 8
ALUMFLATBAR | |
2x1/4x66 1/2"
(4) 5F0741 3.
XBRACING ! a9 wla
ALUM FLAT BAR | } Q| e @R @
2x1/4x6-4 1/8" -
‘ : : ‘ | TYP. TREAD, RISER & SEAT | x> g L
! ! 5 ; CONNECTION > 2 a3
[ i i HOLD DOWN CLIP ASSY M2 Z o \x|a
‘ ‘ | 5/16"x1-1/4" A307 GALV gl B el
| | 2| HT | O
5PU1SBAR | 1 erutsear C;}?;'gifﬂ?ﬂ 3 ; 5 2
LEFT SIDE POST . RIGHT SIDE POST o el
ASSY TYP (4)PLCS ™ [i[- [ | \ M T ASSY TYP (4) PLCS S Z | | W
ALUM L3t |l ! ! ! 1 Auw s TYP PLANK CONNECTION OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES .1 sar axte TO BE = £ 28|
i i f NTS. SLID INTO A 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE |3 |5
RETAINER-BOLT THRU WI(1) o< |® |-
i i 3 | @ END CAP EA. B17 140 x 2-1/2" BOLT, <
| | |
;g:;/fglllzé ad ‘ | | 1. LOCATE THE CHANNEL NUT, & WASHER.
ALUM FLAT BAR ‘ ‘ END CAP AS SHOWN. 36" SQ.
2x1/4x6-2 1/4" o o « WITH THE WIDER FLANGE TUBE SLID INTO
£ £ ON THE BOTTOM. YOKE BRACKET
o 3 2 ) 2. TAP THE CHANNEL END MOUNTED TO
] [t 2! CAP INTO PLACE WITH A FRAME W/(1) B45 DRAWN BY:BKJ  DATE: 12-19-08
RUBBER MALLET. 1/2'@ x 3" BOLT, CHKD BY: DATE:
FASTEN W) B60 1 3 NUT, & WASHER 108 NUVBER
X o
T g0 g0 ! 14" TEK SCREWS THRU e smoeare | STANDARD
BOTTOM OF END CAP WHEEL W/(2)B11 3/8"@ x 2-1/2
15-0" N GALV A307 CARRIAGE BOLT, SHEET NUMBER:
. THRU BOTTOM OF PLANK. NUT. & WASHERS. TYP :
SEATING PLAN e 2+ ABACITY: 100 END CAP ASSEMBLY WHEEL ATTACHMENT  YOKE ASSEMBLY MUDSILL A10SD15C
. SCALE: 1/2-:1,4{_0“ . NTS. OPTION TK OPTION TK OPTION MS Rev.: 0 )




ADJ SO ELL #85 (RF13) PART LIST TTL WT: 2033
19412 OVERALL ALUMINUM TIE WIRE 1.66” 0.D. EXTRUDED All Star | SEATS PER UNIT:140 [um]
rensonammn 1 G/ (eicaLrence ray QT Part#s | DESCRI TION | FT] incres
9 TREADS @ 20" = 18-0" /0 T8B RAILS TYP. STRUCTURE
48"9 GA [ 4 [5LCEEBAR JAlum 5 Row 8x24-FBE Econo Deck Typ Frame [ ] \
549 GA GALV. |_GALV. CHAIN | 4 [5LCSKBAR [Alum 6-10 Row 8x24-FBS Deck Typ Frame [ 1 ] \
CHAIN LINK FENCE LINK FENCE #86‘[(’;'5"15\ XBRACING
SURFACE MOUNT 48" TENSION 6 [5F0722 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 62 1/4" 1
SIDE POSTS, TYP. . TENSIONBANDTYP [ BAR (F11) 6 |5F0741 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 64 1/8" 1 - .
AL3x2x1/4 e (F17) SECURED W/(B6) 48" 9 GA GALV 6 |5F0764 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6'-6 1/2" 1 % 3 E E &
by 5/16'0 x 1 1/4" CBNW CHAIN LINK 6 |5F0923 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" X 7-10 3/8" 1 22823
60" TENSION BAR FENCE (F48G9) MISCELLANEOUS t g x38%
(F12)TYP @ SIDE 14 4 [5PB2UBAR |Alum Back Post Not To Grade 8x24FBUFIatW-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 5-10 5/16" 1 < g gagn°
(GUARD RAIL) 166" O TEE #32 (RF4) 4 |5PUTSBAR [Surf Mnt Post LEEOS/RtVOM-8x24FBS W-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1 =5 2= E
‘M PIpE 166" 0.D. EXTRUDED 4 |6PUTSBAR |Surf Mnt Post REEOS/LTVOM-8x24FBS W-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1 [T <
EXTRUDED ANODIZED ALUM PIPE - ANOD. ALUM. TUBE A Rl Z 3z P
(TYPICAL FENCE RAIL) ADJ ELL #80 (RF11) 4 |5LRS24 Alum Tread Connector 24" FBS-AL2x2x3/16x 2'-1 1/2 1 2 d
RAILING 8 x
9 54" 9 GA GALV CHAIN LINK 2 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 21] 2] 172 3
= FENCE (F54G9) TYP @ SIDES 4 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 15] 5] 1/4
8 { ADJ ELL #80 (RF11) 4 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 4 2| 1/2
Io1 T FENCING / PICKET
il = e (2)RB6 " Tonsh
SIDE POST SECURE TO : Y RISERS TYP SIDE/BACK RAIL CONN'S azt Eg gg" I::::g: ::: 1
= - s o P ROW 10
PLANKS WI(1)826 380 _ | 3 i B ‘ ISOMETRIC VIEWNT.S. 100 |F16 8-1/4" Alum Tie Wire 1
1-1/4" GALV A307 BOLT, ‘ - | 18 |F17 1-5/8" Tension Band 1
NUT, & WASHER. e /t:“_J/’l‘f‘lj,7 T 1=l ALL DIAGONALﬁ 1 i 4
. 5 » I BRACES, TYP } 24 [F19 1-5/8" Heawy Duty Rail Strap 1
¥ il || o | } AL1-1/2x1-1/2x3/16 | 1 |F48G9 48" 9 Ga K.K. GalvFence x FT 22| 0
> e s o e (2)FB10 | SECURE BRACING W/ 0 is drawing i
M 4 I TREADS I B6 3/8' ¥ 1-1/4" 2 |F54G9 54" 9 Ga K.K. GalvFence x FT 18] 0 This drawing is the
& AN ] I HORZ BRACE, I X1 property of
© AR | BT || ROWS410 ™ \ GALV A307 BOLT, 2 [RF4 #32 Tee 1
@ e B RsERIN 1 e P e NUT. & WASHER 166" 6 |RF11 #30 Adjustable Elbow 1 All Star Bleachers
i 3 j | IAL1-1/2x1-1/243/16  ||F } 86", . - i !
2 ! ] || “FRAME HORZ, | | o} 2 |RF13 #85 Side Outlet Adj Elbow 1 The_'nfOfm,a:]'Pn‘
© ) Iam b i YP \ 7 T AHR-ANODIZED MISC. HARDWARE °°“Larg‘;‘i’e¥g'ﬁy'” s
SBIOSEAT o e L . || AL22dE \ Z M2 165 ODEXTTUE T8 [B00G 5/16" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 Unathoriong
. ROWS 110 1~ e S LE'OSVEVF; 1 ! EE%LIJ\IR\II\EI/(TZF){EB‘ZE | | 3@% FRAME & e 24 [BO10 3/8" x 1-1/2" GalvA307 Carriage Bolt 1 reproduction through
1 i | I 1 I f———— al 0 /4" either mechanical or
T 0 Lmmm ) v || +2 | zoxtin | orzrumer | Asere SLLI T8k 5o B x i oAy Bt 1 dectoic i
| — B wil | packFramg||l| GALVA3O7BOLT,)| | AL2x2x3/16 wl ANODIZED $B10 & o o 2 prohibited without the
! ROW23 1| HORZ RUNNERST | aLr- a3 | 2l | vear || NUT, & WASHER. | 2 & g@ © | 76 [B099 #8 x 3/4" Hex Washered Tek Screw 1 express witen
. =Ll || A6 g | BIL| amaars AL2x2x3/16 | 8l ) 8 z 21484 I\Nﬂgz -;?GDOI:W; Assembly 1 Al StCOHSBEfI“ of h
| 0= 5 o ] ] o il O S 5 ] W] B L cflv " Nu ar eac ers
! MILL FINISH FB10 g
BETWEEN L FRAVEAND SLAG A} LEFT END ON STAND {R AT :
TO KEEP TOP OF FRAME LEVEL KA X - BRACING CONNECTION ALUMINUM LEGEND 5177 3/8" Flatwasher 1
NTS. SCALE: =10 16 W26 172" Flatwasher 1
MISC. ALUMINUM
5PB2UBAR [ 24 TEC10 [Anod. Alum. 1 3/4" Channel x 9-5/8" End Cap - 10" Plank [ 1] |
BACK POST ASSY TYP (4) PLCS [ 14 [EC144 [13/4" Channel MF Continuous End Cap [ 1 7] 14 ]
SECURE W/(2) B40 1/2'0 x 1-1/4" GALV ALUMINUM
- A307 BOLT, NUT, & WASHER vET -
/ALUM ot 10 [SB10 2 X 10" Plank 21] 0 z
. . . 8 |RB6 7/8" X 6" Riser 21 0 -
e —_— 16 |FB10 1.75" x 10" MF Plank 21 0 )
I
l\,,f I N - L T . G D~ S S i o I G R~ S S . NOTE: =
(6) 570923 ; ; ; ; ALL PART & HARDWARE NUMBERS [
10 ; x©
XBRACING ! ! ! ! ARE ALL STAR BLEACHERS INTERNAL s
ALUM FLAT BAR - NUMBERS ONLY. -
1T-1038" | ‘ =
i . i MEETS 1994 UBC BUILDING CODE I
1 | | )
] | : | o
‘ . | | | | - ‘
\ \
| [4 (3 o o |
(6) 5F0764 = = 7 = = ‘
XBRACING—| 3 8 8 8
ALUMFLATBAR | |
2x1/4x6-6 112"
(6) 5F0741 - Q.
XBRACING I Al wa
ALUM FLAT BAR \ @ |- |0 o
21/4x6-4 118" | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ = e
‘ B - - - - T - ‘ TYP. TREAD, RISER & SEAT = | x2Y
; ; s ; ; CONNECTION /2 W@
‘ [ i i i ‘ HOLD DOWN CLIP ASSY M2 F el x| a
‘ ‘ ‘ | 5/16"x1-1/4" A307 GALV [ = 8
| | CARRIAGE BOLT - |3
5PU1SBAR 6PU1SBAR S N | D
N Q
LEFT SIDE POST ’ RIGHT SIDE POST S16" GALVNUT = 3 ol =
ASSY TYP (4) PLCS i [ w \ \ ASSY TYP (4)PLCS S| Z |6 | w
AL | ! ! ! ! J aow L TYP PLANIﬁ TCSONNECTION OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES . <0 sar AxtE TO BE < s 2 2
i i i i TS. SLIDINTO A 11/2" SQ. TUBE = = | &
-
P D R P - e P € RETAINER-BOLT THRU Wi(1) bl | ®| -
‘ ‘ s ‘ ‘ @ END CAP EA. BI7 1/4'Q x 2-1/2" BOLT, S
| | | |
(6 SF0722 | i i i i 1. LOCATE THE CHANNEL NUT, & WASHER.
XBRACING ! ! END CAP AS SHOWN '
ALUM FLAT BAR X 323116 SQ.
2x1/4x6-2 1/4" B3 o o g/,i‘TrHTEHBEOV;/_III_DCI)E’\;{ FLANGE TUBE SLID INTO
o 7] o m - YOKE BRACKET
i s 2 ) 8 2. TAP THE CHANNEL END MOUNTED TO
'3 [} a! 2! CAP INTO PLACE WITH A FRAME W/(1) B45 DRAWNBY:BKJ  DATE: 1-12-09
RUBBER MALLET. 1/2'@ x 3" BOLT CHKD BY: DATE:
IEAgEE;w;(Z:;A é;g X3 NUT. & WASHER SCAJLEQOIIlEJDMBER
‘ ;
o | = o 1 - L 2x6 P.T. MUDSILL SECURE :
1 g 12- 1
6 L 6-0 0 6 TEK SCREWS THRU WI(2) B11 3/8'8 x 2-1/2" STANDARD
20 BOTTOM OF END CAP WHEEL GALV A%07 CARRIAGE BOLT ‘
THRU BOTTOM OF PLANK. ¥ NUT. & WASHERS. TYP. SHEET NUMBER:
SEATING PLAN e 2 cABACITY: 140) END CAP ASSEMBLY WHEEL ATTACHMENT  YOKE ASSEMBLY MUDSILL A10SD21C
SCALE: 112'=1-0" : NTS. OPTION TK OPTION TK OPTION S

Rev.: 0 )




ADJ SO ELL #85 (RF13) PART LIST TTL WT: 2526
19._4%" OVERALL ALUMINL:M TIE WIRE \ 1.66" 0.D. EXTRUDED All Star I SEATS PER UNIT:180 I UM I
. S(Tgﬁ‘) SAQA;\\E EF}O(;V] 4[( (AT%(;% :tggNggBRim QTY.| Part#s | DESCRIPTION | FT | IncHES
() = 180" - TR
9 TREADS @ 2-0" = 180 /0 T8B RALLS TYP. d ]I‘“‘\\ STRUCTURE
48"9GA ‘i"‘\\. [ 5 [5LCEEBAR JAlum 5 Row 8x24-FBE Econo Deck Typ Frame [ ] ] |
5470 GA GALV. |- GALV. CHAN |;.‘§“’¢%‘ | 5 _[5LCSKBAR |Alum 6-10 Row 8x24 FB Semi Closed Deck Typ Frame [ 1] |
CHAIN LINK FENCE LINK FENCE #SGD; FE1L1L\ % h)“‘%““ XBRACING
SURFACE MOUNT RE1) NS |:““‘ 48" TENSION 8 |[5F0722 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 62 1/4" 1]
SIDE POSTS, TYP. _ TENSION BAND TYP = __-.!\“““‘ BAR (F11) 8 [5F0741 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6-4 1/8" 1 . 2 - - <
AL3x2x1/4 e (F17) SECURED W/(B6) ﬂl‘gﬁ““‘\‘ 48"9GAGALY | 8 [5FO764 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6-6 1/2" 1] z 8 S S8
hry 5/16'@x 1 1/4" CBNW ‘ \“‘%‘1 CHAIN LINK 8 [5F0923 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 7-10 3/8" 1 = g 384
60 TENSION BAR & |  FENCE (F48G9) MISCELLANEOUS gz ®38
(F12)TYP @ SIDE &0 5 [5PB2UBAR [Alum Back Post Not To Grade 8x24FBUFIatW-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 5-10 5/16" 1] 2 g gagna
(GUARD RAIL ) 166 OD TEE #32 (RF4) 4 |5PUISBAR [Surf Mnt Post LIEOS/RtVOM-8x24FBS W-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1] z o =22
M BIPE 166" 0.D. EXTRUDED 4_|6PULISBAR [Surf Mnt Post RIEOS/LtVOM-8x24FBS W-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1] iz 3
EXTRUDED ANODIZED ALUM PIPE ANOD. ALUM. TUBE z Z =
70 - ALUM. " FBS- 112" )
(TYPICAL FENCE RAIL) ADJELL #80 (RF11) 5 |5LRS24 Alum Tread Connector 24" FBS AL2>;2;\<|3|’_/|1,\?(>; 2-11/2 1 2 E
©
9 54" 9 GA GALV CHAIN LINK 2 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 27] 2] 12 3
ol Ly FENCE (F54G9) TYP @ SIDES 4 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 15[ 5[ /4
8 { ADJ ELL #80 (RF11) 4 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 4 2 12
i = S res FENCING / PICKET
I 7 | TYP SIDE/BACK RAIL CONN'S 2 Rl 48" Tension Bar L
SIDE POST SECURE TO - o S : glg‘;ﬁ% \SOMETRIC VIEW NT.S 4 [F12 60" Tension Bar 1
PLANKS Wi(4) B26 3/8'0 x| 5 I K - ‘ e 128 [F16 8-1/4" Alum Tie Wire 1]
1-1/4 iﬁ%vgiezgﬁé;y S I I s ALL DIAGONAL _| } 18 |F17 1-5/8" Tension Band 1
. ' g 5 » }* —] BRACES, TYP ! 26 |F19 1-5/8" Heawy Duty Rail Strap 1]
¥ Al | e ! ; Z(z) FB10 AL1-1/2x1-1/2x3116 | SECURE BRACING W/ 1 _|F48G9 48" 9 Ga K.K. Galv Fence x FT 28] 0
n 7 B SRS Bk Mt TREADS | " " 2 [F54G9 54" 9 Ga K.K. Galv Fence x FT 18] 0 This drawing s the
% 7 ] | HORZ BRACE, | B26 3/8'0 x 1-1/4 property of
® I | ATy \ || ROWS4-10 ~F w GALV A307 BOLT, 2 [RF4 #32 Tee 1 All Star Bleach
@ 3 ‘ TP -T 6 JRSERUN | IAL1-112x1-1 /2x3/16\r ,,,,,,, E 166" 6 |RF11 #80 Adjustable Elbow 1 ar Bleachers
2 ! ] || CFRAMEHORZ, | ; © 2 |RF13 #85 Side Outlet Adj Elbow 1 Trle_lnfzrmig]'_o".
SBI0SEAT gl N (1)RB6 B | | | M2 1.66"ODEXTTUBE 18 [B006 5/16" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 Unauthorized
N ¥ |'\_RISER 3 | | SECURE TREAD | I BACK FRAME Su - -
1 ROWS 1-10 T A k. ! LROWS ! || connwi2)B40 | | VERT % 27, 26 |B010 3/8" x 1-1/2" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 reproduction through
I i I 14 1 2" o 0 either mechanical or
oy () | | RSERWN || g | No120x 11 || orz RUNNER | ALBX36 T 2 88 |B026 3/8" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Bolt 1] e mecharica of
‘ ggwgi T — ﬁsﬁ“{']ENVgRT | wil 1¢ aackrravg/ll | GALYAS07BOLT. || L2236 w0 ANODIZED $B10 & 20 |B040 1/2" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Bolt 1 prohibited without the
| " | |THORZRUNNERS| AL 1.3/4x1-3/4x3/16 1 E 1 VERT || NUT, & WASHER. | ‘5 | 50 5] EE 76 |B099 #8 x 3/4" Hex Washered Tek Screw 1 express written
. L=l — || AL2x2x3/16 g | S| aBears AL2:2x3/16 | @l i 8 =z 305 [M2 Tie Down Assembly 1 consent of
[ ¥ — = L el E—— m m C— A~ C T L1 18 |NO2 5/16" Nut 1] All Star Bleachers
TYP FIELD NOTE: SHIM A LEFT END ON STAND MILL FINISH FB10 114 [Noa 28 Nt I
Tgigﬁ’y;gi“&mﬁgb’éﬁ 3a'=10" X - BRACING CONNECTION ALUMINUM LEGEND 20_INO7 L/2" Nut 1
NT.S. SCALE: 1"=10" 114 W23 3/8" Flatwasher 1
20 [W26 1/2" Flatwasher 1
MISC. ALUMINUM
gl:\BciU:(é\gT ASSY TYP (5)PLCS [ 24 JEcio [Anod. Alum. 1 3/4" Channel x 9-5/8" End Cap - 10" Plank [ 1 |
SEGURE WiZ) 40 12°0 x 11" GALV [ 14 |EC144 |1 3/4" Channel MF Continuous EndA(I:_eLIJpMINUM | 1] 7 wa ]
N A307 BOLT, NUT, & WASHER
/ ALUM L3x2x1/4 10 [SB10 2" X 10" Plank 27 o EN
8 [RB6 7/8" x 6" Riser 271 0 i~
16 |FB10 1.75" X 10" MF Plank 27 o x
NOTE: =
(8) 5F0923 ALL PART & HARDWARE NUMBERS 2
XBRACING ARE ALL STAR BLEACHERS INTERNAL Py
ALUM FLAT BAR NUMBERS ONLY. -
2x1/4%7-10 3/8" =
| MEETS 1994 UBC BUILDING CODE |
(8) 5F0764
XBRACING
ALUM FLAT BAR
2114466 112"
(8) SFO7A1 2.
XBRACING 8 ® | w a
ALUM FLAT BAR @ | |20
2x1/4x6-4 1/8" = =
TYP. TREAD, RISER & SEAT x| X g L
CONNECTION > = dl@
HOLD DOWN CLIP ASSY M2 - elxia
5/16"1-1/4" A307 GALV Sl el | @
<
5PU1SBAR GPUISBAR CQ?GR-r'éivaﬁﬂ 3 ; 59
LEFT SIDE POST ’ RIGHT SIDE POST 5SSk
ASSY TYP (4) PLCS [ | w \ ! ASSY TYP (4) PLCS S| Z || w
ALUM L3 | ! ! ! ! ! JI AU Lo TYP PLANK CONNECTION OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES . <0 sar AxtE TO BE = E 2
‘ ‘ N.TS. SLIDINTO A 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE e\ 3| |o
D - P e CHED Wiy S CF S I - % RETAINER-BOLT THRU Wi(1) b < |® |-
i i 3 i i i @ ~ENDCAP EA. B17 1140 x 2-1/2" BOLT, <
| | | | |
;g)RiFgleé ad ‘ | | | | § 1. LOCATE THE CHANNEL NUT, & WASHER.
ALUM FLAT BAR ‘ ‘ END CAP AS SHOWN. 30316' SQ.
2114462 114" [ e ghlr'T-IHTEHBEngrDoES FLANGE TUBE SLID INTO
) i @ @ @ - YOKE BRACKET
o i 2 8 & & 2. TAP THE CHANNEL END MOUNTED TO
'3 = a! a! A CAP INTO PLACE WITH A FRAME W/(1) B45 DRAWNBY:BKJ  DATE: 1-12-09
RUBBER MALLET. 1/2'@ x 3" BOLT CHKD BY: DATE:
FASTEN (2 B9 x 3 T, WASHER 108 NUNBER
X o
e | = 60" 1 180 e TEK SCREWS THRU 2x6 P.T. MUDSILL SECURE STANDARD
— WHEEL WI(2) B11 3/8'0 x 2-1/2
270 e T K GALV A307 CARRIAGE BOLT, SHEET NUMBER:
- 3 NUT, & WASHERS, TYP.
SEATING PLAN e 2+ ABACITY: 180) END CAP ASSEMBLY WHEEL ATTACHMENT ~ YOKE ASSEMBLY MUDSILL A10SD27C
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" . N.T.S. OPTION TK OPTION TK OPTION MS Rev.: 0

7




